RT-25
Printed 12/19
Master Parts Manual
Compact Track Loader
1.   Service Parts
1-1 General Service Items / Lubricants
1-2 Cylinder Service Items
1-3 Harnesses

I
Painted Service Parts
ordering guidelines
II
Compact Track and Skid Steer Loaders are available in various colors and nomenclatures (brands / model names).
Paint color needs to be specified when ordering painted components. When ordering painted components, inform
the support representative of the brand and model name of your machine before selecting the proper color from the list
below. The support representative should be able to assist you in finding the correct one based on your machine’s VIN
number. This should help to identify the original machine configuration and nomenclature.
*Note: Not all colors are available on all components. Available colors are limited to those considered
“standard” on your particular machine and component(s). Please do not attempt to order non-standard colors for
your machine as the order will not be fulfilled until corrected.
The color codes are to be referenced as a suffix to the part number of the component you are requesting,
for example: 0000-000-GRN (indicating a green part).
The following is a list of available colors.
Color Color Code:
BLACK BLK   (ALL MODELS)
WHITE WHT  (TEREX)
YELLOW YEL   (VERMEER)
YELLOW YEY   (ASV)
GREEN GRN  (SUNBELT)
RED RED  (TAKEUCHI)
GRAY GRY  (TEE)
GRAY GTG  (SKID STEER WHEELS ONLY)
ORANGE ORN  (ASPLUNDH)
Chapter 1
Service Parts
1-1 Service Items / Lubricants  . . . 1-1A
1-2 Cylinder Service Items  . . . . . . 1-1A
1-3 Harnesses  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 1-2A
* Parts manuals are updated on a regular basis. Always
refer to the current online version to ensure you have the
most up to date information prior to ordering parts.
GENERAL SERVICE ITEMS & LUBRICANTS
ITEM MANUFACTURER/DESCRIPTION PART NUMBER
Engine Oil Filter
Primary Air Filter
Secondary Air Filter
Engine Fuel Filter
Fuel Pre-Filter
Fan Belt
Filter, Oil
Filter, Air
Filter, Air
Filter, Fuel
Pre-Filter, Fuel
Belt, Fan
0200-377
0304-434
0304-435
0200-213
2013-690
2013-685
HYDRAULIC SERVICE ITEMS & LUBRICANTS
ITEM DESCRIPTION PART NUMBER
Hydraulic Oil Filter
Kit,Seal,Loader Valve & Relief